
 
 

 

 

 
Win: LEAL, M. (1-2)
Loss: Cantley, Sarah (2-2)
HBP: Cantley, Sarah
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 1:42   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Canisius 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2
Boise State 0 0 2 0 1 0 X 3 9 2

Canisius (5-6) -vs- Boise State (9-5) 2/22/2020 at Santa Clara, Calif. (SCU Softball Field)

Canisius 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hufford, Erin lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Paradowski, Kara cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Catallo-Stooks, H. 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Castro, Lauren c/dh 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
Altman, Morgan rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Dennis, Lindsi 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Recrosio, Sophia pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rice, Teagan 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Vi, Sue pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Czapkowski, Chelsea dh/c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ross, Madison ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Degaltini, Gianna ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Cantley, Sarah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Churchill, Alexis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 0 5 0 1 1 7

2B: Castro, Lauren (1)
SH: Paradowski, Kara (1); Rice, Teagan (1)
E: Degaltini, Gianna (2)

Boise State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
KELLY, I. dh 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
ADAMS, A. cf 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
FILLMORE, B. 3b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
McKAY, J. lf 2 1 0 1 0 0 1
SENG, A. 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    ALANDT, E. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LALOR, K. rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
    ROCCO, B. ph 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
JOHNSON, K. ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
MACIAS, J. c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
BENNETT, A. 2b 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
LEAL, M. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 9 3 0 1 7

SH: ADAMS, A. (1)
SF: McKAY, J. (1)
SB: ALANDT, E. (1)
HBP: SENG, A. (1)
E: FILLMORE, B. (1); JOHNSON, K. (1)

Canisius IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cantley, Sarah (L, 2-2) 3.0 5 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 12 15 5 3 –
Churchill, Alexis 3.0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 3 5 –
Totals 9 3 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 25 28 8 8

Boise State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
LEAL, M. (W, 1-2) 7.0 5 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 25 28 10 10 –
Totals 5 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 25 28 10 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Canisius - Top of 1st CAN BSU
Hufford grounded out to ss. 0 0
Paradowski lined out to 3b. 0 0
Catallo-Stoo singled to left field. 0 0
Castro singled to left field; Catallo-Stoo advanced to second. 0 0
Altman struck out swinging. 0 0

Boise State - Top of 1st CAN BSU
KELLY, I. singled to second base. 0 0
ADAMS, A. out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt; KELLY, I. advanced to second. 0 0
FILLMORE, B. grounded out to 2b; KELLY, I. advanced to third. 0 0
McKAY, J. grounded out to ss. 0 0

Canisius - Top of 2nd CAN BSU
Dennis walked. 0 0
Recrosio pinch ran for Dennis. 0 0
Rice grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; Recrosio advanced to second. 0 0
Czapkowski grounded out to 1b unassisted; Recrosio advanced to third. 0 0
Degaltini flied out to cf. 0 0

Boise State - Top of 2nd CAN BSU
Dennis to 1b for Recrosio. 0 0
SENG, A. popped up to ss. 0 0
LALOR, K. singled to right field. 0 0
JOHNSON, K. popped up to ss. 0 0
MACIAS, J. popped up to ss. 0 0

Canisius - Top of 3rd CAN BSU
Hufford reached on an error by ss. 0 0
Paradowski grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; Hufford advanced to second. 0 0
Catallo-Stoo grounded out to ss; Hufford advanced to third. 0 0
Castro grounded out to ss. 0 0

Boise State - Top of 3rd CAN BSU
BENNETT, A. struck out looking. 0 0
KELLY, I. singled to left field. 0 0
ADAMS, A. singled to shortstop, advanced to second; KELLY, I. advanced to second, advanced to third on an
error by ss. 0 0
FILLMORE, B. singled to pitcher, RBI; ADAMS, A. advanced to third; KELLY, I. scored, unearned. 0 1
McKAY, J. flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; FILLMORE, B. advanced to second; ADAMS, A. scored. 0 2
SENG, A. hit by pitch. 0 2
LALOR, K. fouled out to lf. 0 2

Canisius - Top of 4th CAN BSU
Altman flied out to cf. 0 2
Dennis grounded out to 2b. 0 2
Rice flied out to lf. 0 2

Boise State - Top of 4th CAN BSU
Churchill to p for Cantley. 0 2



JOHNSON, K. flied out to cf. 0 2
MACIAS, J. flied out to cf. 0 2
BENNETT, A. singled to left field. 0 2
KELLY, I. reached on an error by ss; BENNETT, A. advanced to second. 0 2
ADAMS, A. grounded out to p. 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Canisius - Top of 5th CAN BSU
Czapkowski grounded out to p. 0 2
Degaltini grounded out to ss. 0 2
Hufford singled to third base, advanced to second on an error by 3b. 0 2
Paradowski popped up to 2b. 0 2

Boise State - Top of 5th CAN BSU
FILLMORE, B. singled to left field. 0 2
McKAY, J. reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second; FILLMORE, B. out at second ss to 2b. 0 2
SENG, A. singled to center field; McKAY, J. advanced to third. 0 2
ALANDT, E. pinch ran for SENG, A.. 0 2
ROCCO, B. pinch hit for LALOR, K.. 0 2
ALANDT, E. stole second. 0 2
ROCCO, B. reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; ALANDT, E. out at third ss to c to 3b; McKAY, J. scored. 0 3
LALOR, K. to rf for ROCCO, B.. 0 3
JOHNSON, K. grounded out to 3b. 0 3

Canisius - Top of 6th CAN BSU
SENG, A. to 1b for ALANDT, E.. 0 3
Catallo-Stoo flied out to cf. 0 3
Castro to dh. 0 3
Czapkowski to c. 0 3
Castro doubled down the lf line. 0 3
Altman flied out to lf. 0 3
Dennis popped up to ss. 0 3

Boise State - Top of 6th CAN BSU
MACIAS, J. grounded out to 3b. 0 3
BENNETT, A. singled to third base, bunt. 0 3
KELLY, I. lined into double play ss to 1b; BENNETT, A. out on the play. 0 3

Canisius - Top of 7th CAN BSU
Rice singled to center field. 0 3
Ross pinch hit for Czapkowski. 0 3
Vi pinch ran for Rice. 0 3
Ross grounded out to 2b; Vi advanced to second. 0 3
Degaltini fouled out to c. 0 3
Vi advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 3
Hufford flied out to lf. 0 3

Boise State - Top of 7th CAN BSU


